
 

 
 
 
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

Schedule of Borough Council meetings for 2025 
 
 
 
 
PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that LaSalle Borough Council, at its regular meeting held on 
December 2nd, 2024, adopted the schedule of regular Borough Council meetings for 2025.  
 
The meetings will be held in Council chambers at 55 avenue Dupras, LaSalle, at 7 p.m. on the 
following dates:   
 
- Monday, January 13, 2025 
- Monday, February 10, 2025  
- Monday, March 3, 2025  
- Monday, April 7, 2025  
- Monday May 5, 2025  
- Monday, June 2, 2025  
- Monday, July 7, 2025  
- Monday, August 4, 2025  
- Monday, September 8, 2025 
- Monday, September 29, 2025  
- Monday, November 24, 2025  
- Monday, December 8, 2025 
 
 
GIVEN IN LASALLE, this 13th day of December 2024. 
 
 
 
Simon Provost-Goupil 
Borough Secretary 
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